Magrath and District Chamber of Commerce Society Magrath, AB magrathchamber.com March 2014

To all concerned,

The Magrath & District Chamber of Commerce would like to extend a heartfelt apology for a recent letter posted on its website. This letter expressed the feelings and frustrations of one of our members and was addressed privately to our Town Council. It inadvertently found its way onto our website without the knowledge or permission of the author. We regret any bad feelings in the community that this letter caused. It was a private matter that should have been dealt with privately. The letter was never endorsed by the Magrath and District Chamber of Commerce.

As a Chamber we will be making changes to insure this will not happen again.

What the Magrath & District Chamber of Commerce does support is the desire for our residents to first consider buying local. We, the business community of the Magrath area, rely on your support to continue to provide convenience, products, services, and jobs locally. In return, many of the businesses give back to the community through their support in cultural and recreational activities. We appreciate your feedback on ways we can serve you better. Working together we will continue to make Magrath a great place to live that can provide the amenities that make life more enjoyable.

Again, we apologize for the ill feelings the letter caused, and hope we can move forward working together.

Duane Thomson, President Arlen Bennett, Vice-President Roger Davies, Secretary Julia Moore, Treasurer Jay Mackenzie, Past President

Members of the Board of Directors